
SORTED BY BASE BID

BASE &

BIDDER BASE BID

BASE BID & 

ALT A

ALT B   

Minus Item 

13 from Base 

Bid

Isaac's Contracting, LLC $365,935.58 $399,009.78 $535,584.18

Allied Construction LLC $371,544.65 $407,984.65 $465,827.05

WAICG $392,403.56 $418,118.56 $499,228.36

Independent Excavating, Inc. $399,070.00 $428,345.00 $666,989.60

LR Chapman Paving, Inc. $423,548.00 $468,448.00 NO BID

Cooper's Excavating, LLC $461,562.00 $489,712.00 $571,442.00

ALTERNATES ALT A ALT B ALT B

Additional 

Asphalt 

Pavement

Concrete 

Pavement    

in lieu of 

Asphalt

Delete 

Asphalt      

Item 13 

from Base 

Bid

Isaac's Contracting, LLC $33,074.20 $211,961.20 $42,312.60

Allied Construction LLC $36,440.00 $94,282.40 $46,420.00

WAICG $25,715.00 $106,824.80 $32,837.20

Independent Excavating, Inc. $29,275.00 $267,919.60 $38,500.00

LR Chapman Paving, Inc. $44,900.00 NO BID $48,180.00

Cooper's Excavating, LLC $28,150.00 $109,880.00 $35,200.00

SR 41 SHARE USE PATH - PHASE 1

VILLAGE OF WEST UNION

PROJECT NO. 190122



State Route 41 Shared Use Path  – Phase 1
Village of West Union

Bid Opening Date: April 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 190122

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Isaac's Contracting, LLC1
506 Faith Road

Phone number: (513) 218-6999
West Union, OH 45693

Allied Construction LLC2
810 Eastern Avenue

Phone number: (740) 773-8388
Chillicothe, OH 45601

WAICG3
1570 Shyville Road

Phone number: (740) 443-4903
Piketon, OH 45661

Independent Excavating, Inc.4
7516 KY Hwy 11

Phone number: (606) 742-0020
Maysville, KY 41056

LR Chapman Paving, Inc.5
33711 State Route 93 South

Phone number: (740) 577-1700
McArthur, OH 45651

Cooper's Excavating, LLC6
7251 Bethlehem Road

Phone number: (513) 310-0414
Winchester, OH 45697
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State Route 41 Shared Use Path  – Phase 1
Village of West Union

Bid Opening Date: April 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 190122

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Isaac's Contracting, LLC $365,935.58 $365,937.40  1.
Allied Construction LLC $371,544.65 $385,173.10  2.
WAICG $392,403.56 $402,105.46  3.
Independent Excavating, Inc. $399,070.00  4.
LR Chapman Paving, Inc. $423,548.00  5.
Cooper's Excavating, LLC $461,562.00  6.
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State Route 41 Shared Use Path  – Phase 1
Village of West Union

Bid Opening Date: April 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Additional Asphalt Pavement
Project No. 190122

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

WAICG $25,715.00  1.
Cooper's Excavating, LLC $28,150.00  2.
Independent Excavating, Inc. $29,275.00  3.
Isaac's Contracting, LLC $33,074.20 $33,075.00  4.
Allied Construction LLC $36,440.00  5.
LR Chapman Paving, Inc. $44,900.00  6.

April 20, 2021 Page   1
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State Route 41 Shared Use Path  – Phase 1
Village of West Union

Bid Opening Date: April 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate B - Concrete pavement in lieu of Asphalt pavement
Project No. 190122

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Allied Construction LLC $94,282.40  1.
WAICG $106,824.80  2.
Cooper's Excavating, LLC $109,880.00  3.
Isaac's Contracting, LLC $211,961.20  4.
Independent Excavating, Inc. $267,919.60  5.
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